Although the Law requests that each 

4 As by the Law, a high value contract is: “a supply contract or a service contract the estimated value of which is equal 

to or greater than, or can reasonably be expected to be equal to or greater than one hundred twenty five thousand 

(125.000) euro; or works contracts the estimated value of which is equal to or greater than, or can be reasonably 

expected to be equal to or greater than, five hundred thousand (500.000) euro.”. Law on Public Procurement of the 

Republic of Kosovo, Art. 19.1.